3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER W | ECR-19-001463 2902019 | FZ | VY
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 9002 e 5 Ty
Y ECR-19-004653 26MAR2019 | LG TE
2151524-2 / FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 7 | ECR-19-011557 23002019 | FZ | RK
DOUBLE ACTING \
3-2151524-2 / FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /6
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151524-7 / TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151524-2 / TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151524-7 v CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] -] 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- - 1] -] -] 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
- -] 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
-] 1 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-3  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187
iﬁ;gﬁj 0 miISEOAZJ TgPE - | - | 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
S0 T T T 0g0 5 NE | - | 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- | - 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR VINSTRUCTIONS () - | - 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
408-35047 |
- | - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- -] - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | REF | REF | REF |[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: NANO MQS TERMINAL - | 1 1 1 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - PP P r Pt ) 211995501 JASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
3.50-3.80 mm [.138-.150 IN] B1.20-1.30 mm [.047-.051 IN] S L L L B c644908-1 |SCREW, LOCLKING 199
Rl e : - R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
APPUCAHON -l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 96
SPECIFICATION . - - W W W 1 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 195
R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
TERMINALS APPLIED AN B R 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L U L B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
2-1703930- 1 2-1703930-2 2-1703930-4 S I A I O B O O cl19791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE | 10
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
: -l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
WIRE La:s CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - | | | 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
ST/t r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING AN I R B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0.35mm¢ 0.78+/-.02 [.0307+/-.0008] 9.6 - ! ! w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
-4l 4] 4] o4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2l 2] 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
L] *WARN T NG - w 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR - P 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | ARGEST WIRE SIZE.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE A D 0 S S 0 R A e | jf
/N REFER TO SUPPLLED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION B IR B R 180305 SCR: SET)’FLT NT W5 X 200 3¢
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S I T R 1752356-1 | SUPPORT. TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 - e |2 2|72 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°7. - | | 1 1 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 131
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ |2 e e e | 2-0844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 0 0 0 D PDD283- ] SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
/5\ PRODUCTION ONLY ALLOWED WITH TOOLS WITH PNEUMATIC FEED. S I A I O B O O 306835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
MECHANTCAL FEED IS NOT ALLOWED. - 1803142-1 |DRAG, TERMINAL 125
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EOUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS B B L B 1520926-2  |STRIF GUIDE 24
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEM 49 & 248 S L U e 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 |23
- L] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ ’ | ’ D 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT REG M4 120
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -~ | L] ¢119033-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED I —
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
R 2-519000-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 IR
R 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
R 1803095-7 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
tl 2 v 1| 6-1633620-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 5-240641-2 |SPACER 1T
R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
R 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JN T2 ]| 1803143-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
N L2 ] 1] 2-1333281-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-72(-52|-32| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T TR R R R T o OTIONZOTT — T
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: \}/_{Vé/é\;EEROWJUNZOWW % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ] s o S Lo
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s — T 01| 00779 (2151504 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R /

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 201 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

——=—1.0+£0.5

RN

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

44.61£0.05

- |

DOUBLE ACTING 6,320, 5
PNEUMATIC A\ Bal :
WITH SENSORS SO

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=5l =
| -

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

5 oRGAN I ZATION" | DWN 01JUN20TT C ) o
B WEAVER — /g TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?_ HOFFNEROWJUNEOWW IZ/—/ HWHSburg' P TTTOS-e0s

' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T [NaME ‘

ATLANTTIC VERSITON n ST Ocean Side Feed

. Lre 1 ) Applicator
L 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=qn = e :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES & :
AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151524
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 °F4 REV /

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i} PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151524-2 7/ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTNG
4-2151524-2 7/ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS 6
7-2151524-7 v CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] F -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
INSUL |1.27 mm [.050] 0 - | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - W 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
408-35047 L AN - [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL e
- 1 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ; | | 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL NAME: NANO MQS TERMINAL S I 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 W 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
3.50-3.80 mm [.138-. 150 INJ D1.20-1.30 mm [.047-.051 [N] _ l l 18252;?; zéQIQESEggbgéggglg@CIFlc l g%
TERMINAL (A)114-18858 , , , )
1o oAt oy ED N - | 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION - 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED AN ~ [ 2 | 2 | 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 96
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 99
2-1703930- | 2-1703930-2 2-1703930-4 - ! 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 1 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
ST7E rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
I S T8r - 00 T 03074 0008 S - 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 1 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
- | 2 | 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 1 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
i - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - 1 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
*WARNIT NG - 1 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 36
N aecominnes spare pants ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR L[ 1Te23Sh ] (SUPPORT, TERMIML ___ =
- - , , 0
A | ARGEST WIRE SIZE.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE T 2
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
REFER 10 SUPPLIED INS SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION T T o063 TSPacn CILINGRICAL TR GUTor T30
A SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T 55283 ] SPRING. COMPRESSION 2N,
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — b 306830 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1803142-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1 13709282 |STRIP GUIDE >
Zﬁl PRODUCTION ONLY ALLOWED WITH TOOLS WITH PNEUMATIC FEED. P 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
MECHANICAL FEED IS NOT ALLOWED. - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
1?& THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS S I 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEM 49 & 157, - | W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl - 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R 1 >-519000-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 100 T
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁl - 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. JIN - | w 1803095-7 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
AN | 1 6-1633620-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 5-240641-2 |SPACER ]
- 1 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ! 1 1803143-6  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N | 1 2-1333281-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-42|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 01JUN20TT C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER : TE Connectivi J(y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?_ HOFFNER OWJUNEOWW /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ AT
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD O1TJUNZ20T T [namE ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J o L_LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151524 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R /

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

ol IYPL

PNEUMAT IC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC A\
WITH SENSORS

CAM POST T LTON O

SEE SHEET 1

O

——=—1.0£0.5

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ZP

e )
35.58+£0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

30mm STROKE

i | —

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE

BY INSULATION BARREL

& s

01Ju

NZOTT

T R e R e g
CHK OTJUNZOTT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F IC v E R S ION IR T R RN T aTTNES G. HOFFNER
{ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 01TJUNZ201 T ‘
mm P$M£§¥§ Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R hpplicator
‘ ‘ @EEPLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) spic o+
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA
‘‘‘‘‘‘ Vel Al 00779 (C=2151524
Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVZ

SHEETS

I& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_31


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_32



